
630 East Hopkins
San Marcos, TX 78666City of San Marcos

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1Res. 2019-
59R

Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Individual Consideration

File created: In control:2/27/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/2/2019

Title: Consider approval of Resolution 2019-59R, approving an addendum to the Master Lease-Purchase
Financing Agreement with US Bancorp Government Leasing and Finance Inc. to add two Chevrolet
one-half ton crew cab trucks for the Fire Prevention Division of the San Marcos Fire Department as
vehicles to be financed under the Agreement in the amount of $71,215.90, inclusive of interest, for a
three-year term; authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute all appropriate documents
associated with this transaction; and declaring an effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution-Addendum to Lease Purchase Agreement with US Bancorp for two trucks for Fire
Department.pdf, 2. U.S. Bancorp Proposal

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of San Marcos Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

